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A.1N.T.S.

TITLE SHEET

SITE

BASIS OF DESIGN
REQUIRED PROVIDED

ZONE P (BQ, MINI-STOR)

STRUCTURE HEIGHT 30 FT. ABOVE
NATURAL GRADE

30 FT. ABOVE
NATURAL GRADE

FLOOR AREA RATIO 1.0 0.95 (166,845 S.F.)
LOT COVERAGE (EXCLUDES LOADING
AREAS, RECESSED ENTRANCES AND
COURTYARD)

40% (70,065 S.F.) 40% (70,278 S.F.)

SETBACKS :
FRONT 40 FT. 40 FT.

SIDE 5 FT. 5 SF.

REAR 10 FT.
0 FT. (EXISTING

BLDG. TO REMAIN)
INTERIOR LANDSCAPING 2,500 SF. MIN. 20,542 SF.

PARKING SPACES
EXCEPTION

TO: CMC
19.124.040(A)

40 SPACES

PARKING SIZE
8.5' X 18' PER CMC

19.124.040(J) STANDARD: 9' X 18'

BICYCLE PARKING - CLASS 1

EXCEPTION REQUEST
1 BIKE / 12,000 SF
CMC 19.124.040 (A)

167,044 / 12,000 = 14

2 SPACES

SITE DATA
LOT AREA 175,735 SQ. FT.

4.03 ACRES

EXISTING BLDG. UNIT COUNT 52
NEW BLDGS. UNIT COUNT 1,074
TOTAL STORAGE UNIT COUNT 1,126

PARKING PROVIDED
STANDARDS OR LARGER 34

VAN ACCESSIBLE 2
CLEAN AIR/VANPOOL/EVC 3

MANAGER SPACE 1
RESIDENTIAL GARAGE 1

TOTAL 41

BUILDING AREA TABULATION  ( Square Feet )

BUILDING SELF
STORAGE

OFFICE &
RESIDENCE

GROSS
AREA

BUILDING A 119,747

1st LEVEL 38,809 0

2nd LEVEL 38,969 0

3rd LEVEL 41,969 0

BUILDING B 0 28,568

1 st LEVEL 14,234 0

2nd LEVEL 14,334 0

BUILDING C 5,012

OFFICE 0 1,271

MGR. RESIDENCE 0 1,271

GARAGE 0 279

COURTYARD 0 237

STORAGE 1,954 0
BUILDING D
(Existing to Remain) 13,518 13,518

TOTAL 163,787 3,058 166,845

BIKE & VEHICLE PARKING EXCEPTION (SEE SHEET A.10)
166,845 / 450 = 371 TOTAL VEHICLE PARKING SPACES
ALLOWED PARKING SPACES = 41
41 SPACES / 371 SPACES = 9.0% OF TOTAL SPACES
166,845 / 12,000 = 14 TOTAL BIKE PARKING SPACES
14 X 9.9% = 2 TOTAL BIKE PARKING SPACES

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: S-1.
BUILDINGS ARE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.

A.3.1       TRASH ACCESS PLAN
A.3.2       EASEMENT PLAN

CODE
THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
THE CALIFORNIA FIRE (CFC) & BUILDING (CBC) CODE, 2016
EDITION, AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF CUPERTINO MUNICIPAL
CODE (CMC) AND CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR).

NOTES:
1. PER TABLE 2902.1, (1) SERVICE SINK IS REQUIRED.

2. TOTAL FIXTURES PROVIDED: (1) WATER CLOSET AND (1)
LAVATORY, (1) HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN, AND (1)
SERVICE SINK. PER CBC SECTION 2902.2 EXCEPTION 2,
SEPARATE FACILITIES FOR EACH SEX ARE NOT REQUIRED
FOR SPACES WITH A TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR
FEWER.

3. PER CBC SECTION 2902.3 EXCEPTION 2, PUBLIC TOILET
FACILITIES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR SPACES INTENDED
FOR QUICK TRANSACTIONS THAT ARE LESS OR EQUAL TO
300 S.F. SINCE EACH STORAGE UNIT IS BEING USED ONLY
FOR PICK-UP AND DROP-OFF AND DOES NOT EXCEED 300
S.F., THE OCCUPANTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE STORAGE
UNITS HAVE BEEN REMOVED FROM THE PLUMBING FIXTURE
CALCULATION.

4. UNISEX TOILET AND DRINKING FOUNTAINS AT THE OFFICE
AREA TO BE AVAILABLE TO ALL CUSTOMERS DURING
BUSINESS HOURS WITH NO SPECIAL ACCESS CODE
REQUIRED.

A.1.1       COA - PUBLIC WORKS

1. THIS PROJECT WILL BE LEED CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

WITH THE CITY OF CUPERTINO ORDINANCE.

A.1.3       BMP

2. EMPLOYEE SMOKING WILL NOT BE PERMITTED ON THE 
PROPERTY.
3. A COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION (C&D)

RECYCLING PLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN ADVANCE OF
THE DEMOLITION AND/OR BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE.
UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEMOLITION AND/OR
BUILDING PROJECT AND PRIOR TO RECEIVING THE
FINAL APPROVAL, A C&D RECYCLING REPORT
INCLUDING ALL RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL WEIGHT
TICKETS MUST BE SUBMITTED, DEMONSTRATING A
MINIMUM OF 65% OF THE C&D MATERIALS HAVE BEEN
DIVERTED FROM LANDFILL AND RECYCLED OR
RECOVERED. FURTHERMORE, PURSUANT TO CALGREEN
SECTION 5.408.3, 100% OF EXCAVATED SOIL AND LAND
CLEARING DEBRIS SHALL BE REUSED OR RECYCLED.
ANY CONTAMINATED SOIL MUST BE CONTAINED,
TRANSPORTED, AND DISPOSED ACCORDING TO ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS. IF
MULTIPLE DEMOLITION OR BUILDING PERMITS WILL BE
ISSUED IN PHASES FOR THIS PROJECT, C&D PLANS AND
REPORTS MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR EACH PERMIT. ALL
C&D PLANS AND REPORTS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO AND
APPROVED BY THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS
DIVISION PRIOR TO RELEASE OF HOLDS ON THE FINAL
INSPECTION AND/OR OCCUPANCY. PLEASE NOTE THAT
C&D DEBRIS BOX SERVICE MAY ONLY BE OBTAINED
FROM RECOLOGY, THE CITY'S FRANCHISED WASTE
HAULER.

A.1.2       COA - ENVIRONMENTAL PROG. DIV. 

CLP-03   PLANT IMAGERY & AREA MAP

C3.0        PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLANGENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL UTILITY DISTRIBUTION INSTALLED IN AND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF SUPPLYING SERVICE TO ANY DEVELOPMENT
AREA WITHIN THE CITY, SHALL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND;
CMC SECTION 14.24.030.

2. DEFERRED PERMIT:
- SIGNAGE
- SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
- ALARM SYSTEM.

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION
OCCUPANT LOAD PER CPC 422.1, TABLE A
GROUP S: 163,787 / 5000 = 33 OCCUPANTS (17 MEN, 17 WOMEN)
GROUP B: 1,271 S.F. / 200 = 7 OCCUPANTS (4 MEN, 4 WOMEN)

FIXTURE CALCULATION PER TABLE 422.1:
CALCULATION FOR MEN

WATER CLOSETS (WC)
GROUP S: 17 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:100
GROUP B: 4 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:50
URINALS (UR)
GROUP B: 4 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:100
FRACTIONAL NUMBERS RESULTING FROM FIXTURE RATIO:
GROUP S: 17 / 100 = 0.17
GROUP B: 4 / 50 = 0.08 (WC), AND 4 / 100 = 0.04 (UR)
REQUIRED FIXTURE CALCULATION: 0.17 + 0.08 + 0.04 = 0.29 OR 1 WC
FIXTURES PROVIDED: 1 WC

LAVATORIES (LAV)
GROUP S: 17 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:200
GROUP B: 4 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:75
FRACTIONAL NUMBERS RESULTING FROM FIXTURE RATIO:
GROUP S: 17 / 200 = 0.09
GROUP B: 4 / 75 = 0.05
REQUIRED FIXTURE CALCULATION: 0.09 + 0.05 = 0.14 OR 1 LAV
FIXTURES PROVIDED: 1 LAV

CALCULATION FOR WOMEN

WATER CLOSETS (WC)
GROUP S: 17 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:100
GROUP B: 4 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:15
FRACTIONAL NUMBERS RESULTING FROM FIXTURE RATIO:
GROUP S: 17 / 100 = 0.17
GROUP B: 4 / 15 = 0.27
REQUIRED FIXTURE CALCULATION: 0.17 + 0.27 = 0.44 OR 1 WATER
CLOSET
FIXTURES PROVIDED: 1 WATER CLOSET

LAVATORIES (LAV)
GROUP S: 17 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:200
GROUP B: 4 OCCUPANTS AT RATIO OF 1:50
FRACTIONAL NUMBERS RESULTING FROM FIXTURE RATIO:
GROUP S: 17 / 200 = 0.09
GROUP B: 4 / 50 = 0.08
REQUIRED FIXTURE CALCULATION: 0.09 + 0.08 = 0.17 OR 1 LAV
FIXTURES PROVIDED: 1 LAV

C2.1        PRELIMINARY SITE AND GRADING ENLARGEMENT PLAN



A.1.1N.T.S.

COA - PUBLIC WORKS 

PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. EXCEPT FOR OTHERWISE NOTED, THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS MUST BE COMPLETED AND/OR SUBMITTED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT.

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS & DEDICATIONS
DEVELOPER SHALL OFFER A 20-FOOT WIDE EASEMENT TO THE CITY FOR A FUTURE MULTI-USE TRAIL FACILITY ALONG THE EASTSIDE OF THE PROPERTY, AN INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT FOR TRAIL MAINTENANCE ACCESS, AND A
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS EASEMENT. THE DEDICATION SHALL BE PROCESS AT THE SAME TIME AS THE EASEMENT VACATION, IF ANY.

DEVELOPER SHALL INSTALL THE MULTI-USE TRAIL FACILITY, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN THE BRIDGE OVER THE PROPOSED INFILTRATION TRENCH, NEW WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE FOR ACCESS BETWEEN THE FUTURE EASEMENT AND
THE STORAGE FACILITY IN AREAS NOT LINED BY BUILDING TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND OTHER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS AS AGREED UPON BY THE DEVELOPER AND DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC WORKS.

STREAMSIDE PERMIT
THE PROJECT MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPLYING FOR A STREAMSIDE MODIFICATION PERMIT DUE TO ITS PROXIMITY TO THE JUNIPERO SERRA CHANNEL. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PERMIT IS TO ENSURE THAT THE PROJECT DOES NOT
ADVERSELY IMPACT THE ADJACENT CHANNEL.

STREET IMPROVEMENTS & DEDICATIONS
PROVIDE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS ALONG THE PROJECT TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS. STREET IMPROVEMENTS MAY INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, NEW DETACHED SIDEWALK, NEW ADA RAMP,
DRIVEWAYS, STORM DRAIN LATERAL, STREET TREE INSTALLATIONS, AND STREET LIGHT AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON RELOCATION. ALL LAND CONTAINING PORTIONS OF PUBLIC SIDEWALK SHALL BE DEDICATED IN FEE TO THE
CITY.

STREET WIDENING
PUBLIC STREET WIDENING AND DEDICATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AS REQUIRED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

CURB AND GUTTER IMPROVEMENTS
CURBS AND GUTTERS, SIDEWALKS AND RELATED STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GRADES AND STANDARDS AS SPECIFIED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE IMPROVEMENTS
DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE RELATED IMPROVEMENTS (E.G. WALKWAYS, BICYCLE RACKS, ETC.) CONSISTENT WITH THE CUPERTINO BICYCLE TRANSPORTATION PLAN AND THE PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORTATION
PLAN, AND AS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

STREET LIGHTING INSTALLATION
STREET LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED AND SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS. LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE POSITIONED SO AS TO PRECLUDE GLARE AND OTHER FORMS OF VISUAL INTERFERENCE TO
ADJOINING PROPERTIES, AND SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT PERMITTED BY THE ZONE IN WHICH THE SITE IS LOCATED.

GRADING
GRADING SHALL BE AS APPROVED AND REQUIRED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 16.08 OF THE CUPERTINO MUNICIPAL CODE. 401 CERTIFICATIONS AND 404 PERMITS MAYBE REQUIRED. PLEASE
CONTACT ARMY CORP OF ENGINEERS AND/OR REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD AS APPROPRIATE.

DRAINAGE
DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS. HYDROLOGY AND PRE- AND POST-DEVELOPMENT HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS MUST BE PROVIDED TO INDICATE WHETHER ADDITIONAL STORM
WATER CONTROL MEASURES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED OR RENOVATED. THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM MAY INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, SUBSURFACE STORAGE OF PEAK STORMWATER FLOWS (AS NEEDED), BIORETENTION BASINS,
VEGETATED SWALES, AND HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATORS TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF RUNOFF FROM THE SITE AND IMPROVE WATER QUALITY. THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO DETAIN WATER ON-SITE (E.G., VIA
BURIED PIPES, RETENTION SYSTEMS OR OTHER APPROVED SYSTEMS AND IMPROVEMENTS) AS NECESSARY TO AVOID AN INCREASE OF THE TEN PERCENT FLOOD WATER SURFACE ELEVATION TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC WORKS. ANY STORM WATER OVERFLOWS OR SURFACE SHEETING SHOULD BE DIRECTED AWAY FROM NEIGHBORING PRIVATE PROPERTIES AND TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY AS MUCH AS REASONABLY POSSIBLE.

ALL STORM DRAIN INLETS SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED WITH THE WORDS “NO DUMPING - FLOWS TO CREEK” USING PERMANENTLY AFFIXED METAL MEDALLIONS OR EQUIVALENT, AS APPROVED BY THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS
DIVISION.

C.3 REQUIREMENTS
C.3 REGULATED IMPROVEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL PROJECTS CREATING AND/OR REPLACING 10,000
S.F. OR MORE OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (COLLECTIVELY OVER THE ENTIRE PROJECT SITE). THE DEVELOPER SHALL RESERVE A MINIMUM OF 4% OF DEVELOPABLE SURFACE AREA FOR THE PLACEMENT OF LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT
MEASURES, FOR STORM WATER TREATMENT, UNLESS AN ALTERNATIVE STORM WATER TREATMENT PLAN, THAT SATISFIES C.3 REQUIREMENTS, IS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

THE DEVELOPER MUST INCLUDE THE USE AND MAINTENANCE OF SITE DESIGN, SOURCE CONTROL AND STORM WATER TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS), WHICH MUST BE DESIGNED PER APPROVED NUMERIC SIZING
CRITERIA. A STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN, STORM WATER FACILITIES EASEMENT AGREEMENT, STORM WATER FACILITIES OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, AND CERTIFICATION OF ONGOING OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF TREATMENT BMPS ARE EACH REQUIRED.

ALL STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATION FROM A CITY APPROVED THIRD PARTY REVIEWER.

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
THE PROJECT DEVELOPER SHALL ENTER INTO A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF CUPERTINO PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT OF FEES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CHECKING AND INSPECTION FEES, STORM DRAIN FEES,
PARK DEDICATION FEES AND FEES FOR UNDER GROUNDING OF UTILITIES. SAID AGREEMENT SHALL BE EXECUTED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION PERMITS.

FEES:
a. PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION FEES: PER CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ($7,389 OR 6% OF

IMPROVEMENT COSTS)
b. GRADING PERMIT: PER CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ($3,059 OR 6% OF IMPROVEMENT COSTS)
c. STORM DRAINAGE FEE: PER CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ($9,566 PER AC)
d. TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE: PER CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ($6,298 PER NEW PEAK-HOUR TRIP)
e. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FEE: PER CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ($1,307)
f. STORM MANAGEMENT PLAN FEEPER CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ($1,396)
g. STREAMSIDE PERMIT FEE: PER CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ($362)
h. EASEMENT VACATION FEE: PER CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ($3,522 PER APPLICATION)

BONDS:
FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE BOND: 100% OF OFF-SITE AND ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS LABOR & MATERIAL BOND: 100% OF OFF-SITE AND ON-SITE IMPROVEMENT
ON-SITE GRADING BOND: 100% OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS

         THE FEES DESCRIBED ABOVE ARE IMPOSED BASED UPON THE CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL. HOWEVER, THE FEES IMPOSED HEREIN MAY BE MODIFIED AT THE TIME OF RECORDATION OF A FINAL MAP
OR ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT IN THE EVENT OF SAID CHANGE OR CHANGES, THE FEES CHANGED AT THAT TIME WILL REFLECT THE THEN CURRENT FEE SCHEDULE.

          TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEES
         THE PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE PAYMENT OF TRAFFIC IMPACT FEES UNDER CITY'S TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEE PROGRAM UNDER (CHAPTER 14.02 OF THE CUPERTINO MUNICIPAL CODE).

            SURVEYS
         A BOUNDARY SURVEY AND A HORIZONTAL CONTROL PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL BE SET BASED ON THE BOUNDARY SURVEY AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS.

TRASH, RECYCLING AND COMPOST ENCLOSURES
TRASH ENCLOSURE PLANS MUST BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY'S “PUBLIC WORKS GUIDELINES POSTED AT WWW.CUPERTINO.ORG/NOWASTE, AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS MANAGER.
CLEARANCE BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO OBTAINING A BUILDING PERMIT. (CMC 9.18.210 H & K)

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
DEVELOPER SHALL ENTER INTO AN OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY. THE AGREEMENT SHALL INCLUDE THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FOR THE PROPOSED BRIDGE OVER THE PROPOSED INFILTRATION
TRENCH, RETAINING WALLS, AND ANY NON-STANDARD APPURTENANCES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY THAT MAY INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, SIDEWALK, PAVERS, AND STREET LIGHTS.

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
DEVELOPER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ORDINANCE NO.
331 AND OTHER RELATED ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF THE CITY OF CUPERTINO, AND SHALL COORDINATE WITH AFFECTED UTILITY PROVIDERS FOR INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITY DEVICES. DEVELOPER SHALL SUBMIT
DETAILED PLANS SHOWING UTILITY UNDERGROUND PROVISIONS. SAID PLANS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE AFFECTED UTILITY PROVIDER AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

                TRANSFORMERS
ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, TELEPHONE CABINETS AND SIMILAR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PLACED IN UNDERGROUND VAULTS. THE DEVELOPER MUST RECEIVE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM BOTH THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND
THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT. SHOULD ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT BE PERMITTED BY THE CITY, EQUIPMENT AND ENCLOSURES SHALL BE SCREENED WITH
FENCING AND LANDSCAPING SUCH THAT SAID EQUIPMENT IS NOT VISIBLE FROM PUBLIC STREET AREAS, AS DETERMINED BY THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT. TRANSFORMERS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE FRONT OR
SIDE BUILDING SETBACK AREA.

WATER BACKFLOW PREVENTERS
DOMESTIC AND FIRE WATER BACK FLOW  PREVENTERS AND SIMILAR ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PLACED AWAY FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY AND SITE DRIVEWAYS TO A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE CUPERTINO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT, SANTA CLARA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THE WATER COMPANY.

        BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
UTILIZE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS), AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD, FOR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, WHICH DISTURBS SOIL. BMP PLANS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN GRADING AND STREET
IMPROVEMENT PLANS.

NPDES CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT
WHEN AND WHERE IT IS REQUIRED BY THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (SWRCB), THE DEVELOPER MUST OBTAIN A NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FROM THE SWRCB, WHICH ENCOMPASSES PREPARATION OF A STORM WATER
POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP), USE OF CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS) TO CONTROL STORM WATER RUNOFF QUALITY, AND BMP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE.

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
DEVELOPER MUST PROVIDE AN APPROVED EROSION CONTROL PLAN BY A REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER. THIS PLAN SHOULD INCLUDE ALL EROSION CONTROL 3MEASURES USED TO RETAIN MATERIALS ON SITE. EROSION CONTROL
NOTES SHALL BE STATED ON THE PLANS.

WORK SCHEDULE
EVERY 6 MONTHS, THE DEVELOPER SHALL SUBMIT A WORK SCHEDULE TO THE CITY TO SHOW THE TIMETABLE FOR ALL GRADING/EROSION CONTROL WORK IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS PROJECT.

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
THE DEVELOPER MUST SUBMIT A TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN BY A REGISTERED TRAFFIC ENGINEER TO BE APPROVED BY THE CITY. THE PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN FOR WORK IN THE RIGHT OF WAY AS
WELL AS A ROUTING PLAN FOR ALL VEHICLES USED DURING CONSTRUCTION. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. THE CITY HAS ADOPTED MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) STANDARDS FOR ALL SIGNAGE AND STRIPING WORK THROUGHOUT THE CITY.

STREET TREES
STREET TREES SHALL BE PLANTED WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SHALL BE OF A TYPE APPROVED BY THE CITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDINANCE NO. 125.

FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ANY NEW CONSTRUCTION TO THE APPROVAL OF THE CITY.

SANTA CLARA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT
A LETTER OF CLEARANCE FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE SANTA CLARA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS. CLEARANCE SHOULD INCLUDE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE LOCATION
OF ANY PROPOSED FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTERS, FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS AND FIRE HYDRANTS (TYPICALLY BACKFLOW PREVENTERS SHOULD BE LOCATED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY ADJACENT TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY,
AND FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN 100' OF A FIRE HYDRANT).

FIRE HYDRANT
FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE LOCATED AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY AND SANTA CLARA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT AS NEEDED.

SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY CLEARANCE
PROVIDE SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY APPROVAL FOR WATER CONNECTION, SERVICE CAPABILITY AND LOCATION AND LAYOUT OF WATER LINES AND BACKFLOW PREVENTERS BEFORE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL.

DEDICATION OF UNDERGROUND WATER RIGHTS
DEVELOPER SHALL “QUIT CLAIM” TO THE CITY ALL RIGHTS TO PUMP, TAKE OR OTHERWISE EXTRACT WATER FROM THE UNDERGROUND BASIN OR ANY UNDERGROUND STRATA IN THE SANTA CLARA VALLEY.

SANITARY DISTRICT
A LETTER OF CLEARANCE FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE CUPERTINO SANITARY DISTRICT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

UTILITY EASEMENTS
CLEARANCE APPROVALS FROM THE AGENCIES WITH EASEMENTS ON THE PROPERTY (INCLUDING PG&E, AT&T, AND SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, AND/OR EQUIVALENT AGENCIES) WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF
BUILDING PERMITS.
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KEY NOTES
PROPERTY LINE.1
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12

6'-0" HEIGHT PROPOSED FENCE, SEE DETAIL 3/A.16.

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS.

OFFICE ENTRANCE.

ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION ROOM.

MANAGEMENT AND RESIDENCE TRASH ENCLOSURE - SEE SHEET A.3.1.

FIRE RISER ROOM.

INFILTRATION AREA. SEE CIVIL.

EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN TO REMAIN.

MANAGER RESIDENCE ACCESS.

MANAGER RESIDENCE GARAGE.

ELEVATOR LOCATION.

MANAGER RESIDENCE COURTYARD.

PG&E HIGH VOLTAGE LINE EASEMENT.

CLASS 1 - (2X) BIKE LOCKERS: LOCKER SIZE AT 40 1/2"W X 50 1/2"H X 78"L
SEE SHEET A.10

SLIDING GATE.

3RD FLOOR ABOVE LOADING AREA.

LANDSCAPE AREA.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING. TYP.

FUTURE EV CHARGING STATION, PROVIDE PARKING SIGN INDICATING SPACE IS
FOR "EMPLOYEE USE ONLY".

EXISTING 6 FOOT HIGH CMU BLOCK WALL (CALTRANS PROPERTY)

EXISTING BUILDING TO BE IMPROVED. PROVIDE NEW METAL ROOF, GUTTER &
DOWNSPOUTS, NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. REPLACE ROLL UP DOORS AND
EXTERIOR FINISHES TO MATCH NEW STRUCTURE.

EXISTING PG&E POWER TOWER.

EXISTING CELL TOWER.

SIX-INCH WIDE FLAT CONTINUOUS CURB.

VALLEY GUTTER. SEE CIVIL.

EXISTING PG&E OVERHEAD POWER LINES.

PROPOSED RELOCATION OF INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT.

2HR FIRE RATED WALL.

EXISTING LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN.

TRANSFORMER PAD.

ENHANCED CONCRETE @ ENTRANCE.

NOT USED.

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL.

EXISTING 20 FEET EASEMENT TO BE ABANDONED/RELOCATED. SEE CIVIL.

PROPOSED 20 FEET GATE ACCESS FOR TRAIL MAINTENANCE.

SETBACK LINE.

RETENTION BASIN. SEE CIVIL.

F.D.C.

WASTE TRIO (RECYCLING, COMPOST, AND TRASH) ON CONCRETE PAD.
"URBAN RENAISSANCE, 36 GAL. MODEL SLURB-36TO, 38.6"HX26.6"D, DARK
GREY METALLIC COLOR.

SIX-INCH RAISED CONCRETE CURB.

DETECTABLE WARNING.
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NEW FIRE HYDRANT.44

PRELIMINARY COLUMN LOCATION.45

STAIR LOCATION.46

WHEELSTOP.47

SHORT TERM BICYCLE RACK.48

INTERIOR TRASH ENCLOSURE FOR ABANDONED ITEMS PICK-UP.

RESTROOM LOCATION.49
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(E) BUILDING    S.F.          
AREA 1

AREA 3

AREA 4

  525 S.F.

9,024 S.F.
AREA 5 10,012 S.F.

NEW AREA

11,684 S.F.
AREA 6 5,257 S.F.

AREA 2   5,215 S.F.
  4,319 S.F.

BUILDING D 13,510 S.F.
AREA 7

TOTAL GROSS AREA: 59,546 S.F.

DELTA OF NEW
AND EXISTING

171,922 S.F. 112,376 S.F.
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PROPERTY LINE.

20' WIDE ACCESS GATES  IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC, SECTION 503 AND
APPENDIX D

20' CLEAR FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD. MARKED "FIRE LANE" AS
REQUIRED.

RESIDENCE ACCESS PATH. 7' CLEAR GROUND-LADDER RESCUE AREA

ACCESS KEY PAD W/ KNOX BOX.

FIRE HYDRANT. UNOBSTRUCTED CLEAREANCE= 15' EITHER SIDE OF HYDRANT

9

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER PLACED ON BUILDING PARAPET

2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE WALL, BLDG. 'B' ONLY, ALONG PROPERTY LINE. 30"
MIN. PARAPET FROM TOP OF ROOF DECK REQUIRED

NORTH

H
Y D

 

 

  

PROPOSED 20 FEET GATE ACCESS FOR TRAIL MAINTENANCE TO SERVE AS
SECOND EMERGENCY ACCESS.  KNOX KEY SWITCH WILL BE PROVIDED.

KEY NOTES

10 FIRE TRUCK TRAVEL PATH.

FIRE NOTES
1. THE OWNER(S), OCCUPANT(S) AND ANY CONTRACTOR(S) OR SUBCONTRACTOR(S) ARE

RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSULTING WITH THE WATER PURVEYOR OF RECORD IN ORDER TO
DETERMINE IF ANY MODIFICATION OR UPGRADE OF THE EXISTING WATER SERVICE IS REQUIRED. A
STATE OF CALIFORNIA LICENSED (C-16) FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS,
CALCULATIONS, A COMPLETED PERMIT APPLICATION AND APPROPRIATE FEES TO THIS
DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING THEIR WORK. CFC SEC. 903.2 AS
ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY CUPMC.

2. POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM CONTAMINATION CAUSED BY FIRE
PROTECTION WATER SUPPLIES. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT AND ANY
CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO CONTACT THE WATER PURVEYOR SUPPLYING THE
SITE OF SUCH PROJECT, AND TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THAT PURVEYOR. SUCH
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE DESIGN OF ANY WATER-BASED FIRE
PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND/OR FIRE SUPPRESSION WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS OR STORAGE
CONTAINERS THAT MAY BE PHYSICALLY CONNECTED IN ANY MANNER TO AN APPLIANCE CAPABLE
OF CAUSING CONTAMINATION OF THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY OF THE PURVEYOR OF RECORD.

3. TIMING OF INSTALLATION. WHEN FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS OR A WATER SUPPLY FOR FIRE
PROTECTION IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED, SUCH PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MADE
SERVICEABLE PRIOR TO AND DURING THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION EXCEPT WHEN APPROVED
ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF PROTECTION ARE PROVIDED. TEMPORARY STREET SIGNS SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROADWAYS ALLOWS
PASSAGE BY VEHICLES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 505.2 CFC SEC. 501.4.

4. NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA
72 AND REFER TO CFC SEC. 907.

5. CONSTRUCTION SITE FIRE SAFETY: ALL CONSTRUCTION SITES MUST COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CFC CHAPTER 33 AND OUR STANDARD DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION SI-7.
PROVIDE APPROPRIATE NOTATIONS ON SUBSEQUENT PLAN SUBMITTALS, AS APPROPRIATE TO
THE PROJECT. CFC CHP. 33.

6. NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.

7. REQUIRED FIRE ACCESS EXCEPTION:PROJECTS HAVING A PER BUILDING GROSS AREA OF UP TO
124,000 SQUARE FEET [MAY] HAVE A SINGLE APPROVED ACCESS ROAD WHEN ALL BUILDINGS ARE
EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH APPROVED SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.

8. NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS
OR APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THESE NUMBERS SHALL
CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, ADDRESS
NUMBERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ADDITIONAL APPROVED LOCATIONS TO FACILITATE EMERGENCY
RESPONSE. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS.
NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES (101.6 MM) HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF
0.5 INCH (12.7 MM). WHERE ACCESS IS BY MEANS OF A PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING CANNOT
BE VIEWED FROM THE PUBLIC WAY, A MONUMENT, POLE OR OTHER SIGN OR MEANS SHALL BE
USED TO IDENTIFY THE STRUCTURE. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. CFC SEC. 505.1.

9. TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPA 72 (2016 EDITION), THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (2013 EDITION), THE CALIFORNIA FIRE
CODE (2016 EDITION), THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (2016 EDITION), AND THE CITY ORDINANCES
WHERE TWO WAY SYSTEM IS BEING INSTALLED, POLICIES, AND STANDARDS. OTHER STANDARDS
ALSO CONTAIN DESIGN/INSTALLATION CRITERIA FOR SPECIFIC LIFE SAFETY RELATED EQUIPMENT.
THESE OTHER STANDARDS ARE REFERRED TO IN NFPA 72.

10. EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE IN NEW BUILDINGS. ALL NEW BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE
APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS WITHIN THE BUILDING BASED UPON
THE EXISTING COVERAGE LEVELS OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS OF THE
JURISDICTION AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THIS SECTION SHALL NOT REQUIRE
IMPROVEMENT OF THE EXISTING PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS. REFER TO CFC SEC.
510 FOR FURTHER REQUIREMENTS EMERGENCY RADIO RESPONDER COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS
APPLY TO BUILDING A.

11. FIRE ACCESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC, SECTION 503 AND APPENDIX D.
12. FIRE FLOW IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC, APPENDIX B.
13. TOP OF STORAGE CONTENT DOES NOT EXCEEDS 8'-0" HEIGHT.
14. MINIMUM 18" CLEARANCE TO BE PROVIDED AT SPRINKLER HEADS.
15. THE OWNER(S), OCCUPANT(S) AND ANY CONTRACTOR(S) OR SUBCONTRACTORS ARE

RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSULTING WITH THE WATER PURVEYOR OF RECORD IN ORDER TO
DETERMINE IF ANY MODIFICATION OR UPGRADE OF THE EXISTING WATER SERVICE IS REQUIRED. A
STATE OF CALIFORNIA LICENSED (C-16) FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS,
CALCULATIONS, A COMPLETED PERMIT APPLICATION AND APPROPRIATE FEES TO THIS
DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING THEIR WORK. CFC SEC.903.2 AS
ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY CUPMC.

16. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED. UNDER DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

BUILDING AREA TABULATION  ( Square Feet )

BUILDING SELF
STORAGE

OFFICE &
RESIDENCE

GROSS
AREA

BUILDING A 119,747

1st LEVEL 38,809 0

2nd LEVEL 38,969 0

3rd LEVEL 41,969 0

BUILDING B 0 28,568

1 st LEVEL 14,234 0

2nd LEVEL 14,334 0

BUILDING C 5,012

OFFICE 0 1,271

MGR. RESIDENCE 0 1,271

GARAGE 0 279

COURTYARD 0 237

STORAGE 1,954 0
BUILDING D
(Existing to Remain) 13,518 13,518

TOTAL 163,787 3,058 166,845

11 FIRE RISER ROOM.

12 F.D.C. LOCATION.

13 STANDPIPE LOCATION.
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JOB NUMBER:
SCALE:
DATE:

BAY AREA SELF STORAGE
CUPERTINO, CA 17-606

 11/12/2020

1 MANAGEMENT & RESIDENT TRASH ENCLOSURE.  SEE A.16 FOR DETAILS

NORTH

2 45'-0" TRUCK BACKUP / PICKUP CLEARANCE.

LEGEND:
DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

TRASH TRUCK TURNING TEMPLATE

GENERAL NOTES

3 10'X10' CONCRETE PAD

1. THE ENCLOSURE SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED ON A FLAT AREA WITH A GRADE OF
NO MORE THAN 2% , IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT CONTAINERS CAN BE SAFETY
SERVICED AND RETURNED TO THE ENCLOSURE.

2. ENCLOSURES SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE TO BUILDING OCCUPANTS, FACILITY
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL, AND TO THE FRANCHISED WASTE HAULER.
ENCLOSURES SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE ACCESS SO AS TO MINIMIZE EFFORT IN
THE COLLECTION AND REMOVAL OF CONTAINER CONTENTS FROM THE
ENCLOSURES. SHOULD CONSIDER VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC
PATTERN.

3. ENCLOSURES AND AREAS AROUND THE ENCLOSURES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO
PREVENT LIQUID RUN-ON TO THE AREA AND RUN-OFF FROM THE AREA, AND TO
CONTAIN LITTER AND GARBAGE SO THAT IT IS NOT DISPERSED BY THE WIND OR
RUNOFF.  ENCLOSURES AND AREAS AROUND ENCLOSURES SHALL NOT
DISCHARGE TO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.  IF PROPOSED USE OF THE
DEVELOPMENT INCLUDES A FOOD SERVICE FACILITY, ANY DRAINS INSTALLED IN
OR BENEATH ENCLOSURE AREAS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A GREASE REMOVAL
DEVICE PRIOR TO DISCHARGING TO THE SANITARY SEWER.

4. FOR PROPERTIES THAT NEED TO LOCK THEIR ENCLOSURE OR BINS, THE CITY'S
FRANCHISED HAULER WILL SUPPLY CONTAINER LOCKS AND KEYS AT A LOCK
CHARGE FEE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR THE
PROPERTY.

5. THE GATES SHOULD BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AND SHOULD
REMAIN CLOSED EXCEPT WHEN IN USE.  THE ENCLOSURE  OPENING, INCLUDING
GATE AND HINGES, MUST PROVIDE A MINIMUM OPENING OF NINE (9) FEET TO
ALLOW CONTAINERS TO BE MOVED IN AND OUT OF THE ENCLOSURE.

6. 30" CLEARANCE BETWEEN CONTAINERS IS REQUIRED BY CITY OF CUPERTINO.
7. THE FLOOR OF THE ENCLOSURE SHOULD BE CONCRETE, SINCE ASPHALT CAN

BUCKLE UNDER HEAVY LOADS OR IN HOT CONDITION.
8. A CONCRETE PAD SHOULD BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE THE ENTRANCE TO THE

ENCLOSURE.  DIMENSIONS SHOULD BE APPROXIMATELY 10FEET WIDE AND 10 FEET
LONG.  THE PAD SHOULD BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING THE IMPACT OF THE BINS
BEING SET DOWN, AND A 20-TON STATIONARY LOAD.

9. A SEPARATE TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN SHEET WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF
THE BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL, WHICH ALL ITEMIZED BELOW WILL BE PROVIDED
IF APPLICABLE.

· IDENTIFY INTERIOR DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES.
· LIGHTING.
· SIZE OF ALL CONTAINERS.
· A NARRATIVE PLAN SHOWING BUSINESS OPERATORS PLAN TO STORE/DISPOSE OF

LARGE BULKY ITEMS ABANDONED/DUMPED ON THE PREMISES.

TRASH ENCLOSURE LAYOUT

BIN 1 BIN 2

CART
1

CART
2

TRASH:
1. SELF-STORAGE: BIN 1 & BIN 2 :
BIN #1 - RUBBISH     1.5 CU.YD.
BIN#2 - RECYCLING   1.5 CU.YD.

2. ORGANIC:
CART #1 - 33 GAL.
CART #2 - 33 GAL.

SEE SHEET A.16 FOR MORE
DETAILS

4

KEYNOTES

5 ABANDONED LARGE ITEM INTERIOR STORAGE UNIT - TO BE COLLECTED BY A
PRIVATE COMPANY WEEKLY OR BIWEEKLY AS NECESSARY.

WASTE TRIO (RECYCLING, COMPOST, AND TRASH) ON CONCRETE PAD.
"URBAN RENAISSANCE, 36 GAL. MODEL SLURB-36TO, 38.6"HX26.6"D, DARK
GREY METALLIC COLOR.

6 TRASH TRUCK ROUTE.
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JOB NUMBER:
SCALE:
DATE:

BAY AREA SELF STORAGE
CUPERTINO, CA 17-606

 11/12/2020

1 PROPERTY LINE

2 EXISTING PG&E POWER TOWER.

3 CELL TOWER.

5

EXISTING PG&E OVERHEAD POWER LINES.4

NORTH

6

SETBACK LINE.

EXISTING 6 FOOT HIGH CMU BLOCK WALL (CALTRANS PROPERTY)

KEYNOTES
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JOB NUMBER:
SCALE:
DATE:

BAY AREA SELF STORAGE
CUPERTINO, CA 17-606

 11/12/2020

NORTH

UNIT COUNT # = 214 UNITS

KEY PLAN

KEYNOTES

PROJECTION OF 2ND & 3RD FLOOR ABOVE.1

2

3 PRELIMINARY COLUMN LOCATION

EXTERIOR DOOR.

4 CANOPY PROJECTION ABOVE.

5 PROJECTION ABOVE.

6 EXTERIOR WALL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH.

7 CANOPY PROJECTION BELOW.

8 WINDOW / ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

PARTITION WALL / LOAD BEARING 2-6"

EXTERIOR WALL & SHAFT WALLS

9 INTERIOR PARTITION

10 UNIT ROLL-UP DOOR

11 FAUX ROLL-UP DOOR

12 DETECTABLE WARNING.

13 LOADING AREA BELOW.

14 F.D.C. STAND PIPE

15 RESTROOM.

A.41/16"=1'-0"

PRELIM. FLOOR PLAN

NOTE:
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO BATHROOM LOCATED ON SECOND FLOOR IS
187 FEET, INCLUDING VERTICAL DISTANCE BETWEEN FLOORS.
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1BUILDING A - SECOND LEVEL

KEY PLAN

NORTH

UNIT COUNT # = 303 UNITS

PROJECTION OF 2ND & 3RD FLOOR ABOVE.1

2

3 PRELIMINARY COLUMN LOCATION

EXTERIOR DOOR.

4 CANOPY PROJECTION ABOVE.

5 PROJECTION ABOVE.

6 EXTERIOR WALL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH.

7 CANOPY PROJECTION BELOW.

8 WINDOW / ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

WALL LEGEND

PARTITION WALL / LOAD BEARING 2-6"

EXTERIOR WALL & SHAFT WALLS

9 INTERIOR PARTITION

10 UNIT ROLL-UP DOOR

11 FAUX ROLL-UP DOOR

KEY NOTES
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